

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2223

Page 1, line 1, after the semicolon insert "to provide for a report to the legislative assembly;"

Page 1, line 6, after the period insert "One project must focus on coordination in a rural area and one project must focus on coordination in an urban area."

Page 1, line 15, remove "The department shall prepare a four-year statewide public"

Page 1, remove lines 16 through 18

Page 1, after line 18, insert:

"SECTION 2. REPORT TO LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY. The director of the department of transportation shall report to the sixty-second legislative assembly with findings and recommendations based on the results of the public transportation coordination pilot projects."

Page 1, line 20, replace "\$375,000" with "\$125,000"

Page 1, line 21, replace "two" with "a"

Page 1, line 22, replace "projects" with "project"

Renumber accordingly